## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM494298

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900463633

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS AGENT		08/24/2018	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OX BODIES INC.
Street Address:	52182 EMBER ROAD
City:	LAKE CRYSTAL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56055
Entity Type:	Corporation: ALABAMA
Name:	TISHOMINGO ACQUISITIN LLC
Street Address:	52182 EMBER ROAD
City:	LAKE CRYSTAL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56055
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	RUGBY MANUFACTURING COMPANY
Street Address:	52182 EMBER ROAD
City:	LAKE CRYSTAL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56055
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON
Name:	CRYSTEEL MANUFACTURING INC.
Street Address:	52182 EMBER ROAD
City:	LAKE CRYSTAL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56055
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA

**PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0103

900470325

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1246869	
Registration Number:	1408397	FIVE-YARD TIPPER
Registration Number:	1408398	TEN-YARD TIPPER
Registration Number:	1695763	RUGBY
Registration Number:	1565805	ROLLER-COMBO
Registration Number:	2396606	EZ - LATCH
Registration Number:	2338485	DURACLASS
Registration Number:	2519215	OX BODIES INC. "AS STRONG AS AN OX"
Registration Number:	3902518	OX BODIES "AS STRONG AS AN OX"
Registration Number:	4147868	STOCKYARD
Registration Number:	4264518	AS STRONG AS AN OX
Registration Number:	4294994	OX TRAILERS "AS STRONG AS AN OX"
Registration Number:	4271784	OX BODIES
Registration Number:	4264625	OX
Registration Number:	4330889	J-CRAFT
Registration Number:	4288884	J-CRAFT J
Registration Number:	4426475	ALUMAX
Registration Number:	4580977	TRAIL OX
Registration Number:	4767270	CRYSTEEL
Serial Number:	85627860	RUGBY WILDCAT RANCHER
Serial Number:	85807977	ROADOX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: DONNA.HALLORAN@PNC.COM

Correspondent Name: PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Address Line 1: PO BOX 5756MAILSTOP BR-YB58-01-M
COLLATERAL MAINTENANCE (315900)

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44141

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Halloran
SIGNATURE:	/Donna Halloran/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Cover Letter#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0104

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by an Assignment of Security dated on or about 9/30/2015, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 10/14/2015, at Reel 5644, Frame 0759, OX Bodies, Inc., Tishomingo Acquisition LLC, Rugby Manufacturing Company and Crysteel Manufacturing, Inc. ("Assignor") assigned to PNC Bank, National Association ("Assignee") and granted to Assignee a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark and registrations and applications pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated on or about 9/30/2015, by and between Assignor and Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademarks listed in said security agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the trademarks listed in said security agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks to be duly executed as of August 24, 2018.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

ву: 🔬	iah Nu	alls)
1 ' 1		Vickles
Title:	Officer	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006459 FRAME: 20183

**RECORDED: 08/24/2018**